CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

NUMBER: 1
PROJECT: Alley Repaving
DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 25, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE: Immediately

OWNER: Town of Munster, Indiana
OWNER'’S Contract No. 152422
CONTRACTOR: Walsh & Kelly, Inc. ENGINEER: SEH of Indiana, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Change Substantial Completion date to: August 1, 2020
Change Final Completion date to: August 15, 2020
Adjust final quantities as indicated in attached spreadsheet

Description:

Porous asphalt is best installed when the ambient air temperature is greater than 60°F, typically
after mid-May, necessitating a change in the contract times.

Change Order

MUNST 152422 - Alley Repaving



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$ 315,367.60

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Substantial Completion: May 22, 2020
Ready for final payment: June 12, 2020

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. _0_to
No. 0

$ .

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. _0_to
No. O

0

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ 315,367.60

Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: May 22, 2020
Ready for final payment: June 12, 2020

Net Inerease (Decrease) of this Change Order

$ (565,951.29)

Net Increase of this Change Order

64

Days for Final Payment Date

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion: August 1, 2020

$ 259.416.31 Ready for final payment: August 15, 2020
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
ByQ’“" 6 "‘D/Lﬁ § By: By:

Jill E. DiTommaso, PE (Owner) (Contractor)

SEH of Indiana

Date: September 2, 2020 Date:

Town of Munster, Indiana

Walsh & Kelly, Inc.

Date:

END OF SECTION

Change Order

MUNST 152422 — Alley Repaving



TOWN OF MUNSTER
ALLEY REPAVING PROJECT
SEH NO. 152422

JTD BALANCE
ITEM NO. |item Unit Quantity |Unit Cost [Total QUANTITY |COST QUANTITY |COST
1|CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LS 1| $4,000.00 $4,000.00 1 $4,000.00 0 $0.00
2|MOBILZATION/DEMOBILIZATION LS 1| $14,000.00] $14,000.00 1| $14,000.00 0 $0.00
3[MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LS 1| $7,000.00 $7,000.00 1 $7.000.00 0 $0.00
4|EXCAVATION, COMMON cy 2453 $27.00| $66,231.00 2518.78| $68,007.06 6578| $1,776.06
5|PORQUS ASPHALT, OPEN GRADED TONS 971 $100.00] $97,100.00 728.31| $72,831.00 -242.69| -$24,269.00
6|AGGREGATE NO. 2 BASE, OPEN GRADED [TONS 2550 $33.00] $84,150.00 1862.95| $61,477.35 -687.05| -$22,672.65
7|AGGREGATE NO. 9 BASE, OPEN GRADED |TONS 695 $31.00] $21,545.00 672.59| $20,850.29 -22.41 -$694.71
8|GEOTEXTILE SY 3436 $1.85 $6,356.60 4782.49 $8,847.61 1346.49|  $2,491.01
PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN., REMOVE $90.00] $12,960.00
g|AND REPLACE sY 144 0 $0.00 -144| -$12,960.00
SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 5 IN. REMOVE AND $2,025.00
10|REPLACE SY 27 $75.00 32.04 $2,403.00 5.04 $378.00

TOTAL $315,367.60 $259,416.31 -$556,951.29



